Ministry of External Affairs
PSP Division

Fekk

No. V.III/875/3/2019 ' 27.2.2020

CORRIGENDUM-II

Subject: E-Notice inviting tender for collection, packaging & alrfrelght consignment
(Desk-to-Desk) of printed passport booklets and OCI Cards from CIPPS & OCI Cell,
PSP Division, Ministry of External Affairs, Patiala House Annexe to
Indian Missions/Posts Abroad

With reference to the Financial Bid at Annexure-II, following corrections may be noted
viz-a-viz the BOQ.xls file as mentioned at page-22 of the above-mentioned tender document,
which stated Zone 1 in all fields due to technical error:

i) Text at Cell No. 2 at line 16 may be read as Zone 2
ii) Text at Cell No. 3 at line 19 may be read as Zone 3
iii) Text at Cell No. 4 at line 22 may be read as Zone 4
iv) Text at Cell No. 5 at line 25 may be read as Zone 5
V) Text at Cell No. 6 at line 28 may be read as Zone 6

2. The “Bid Submission End Date” is extended from 28.2.2020 to 09.03.2020 at

10:00 hrs. “Bid Opening Date” is also extended from 02.03.2020 to 11.3.2020 at
15:00 hrs.

o The other items reméin unchanged.
(A.S. Takhi)
Director (PSP-C)
NOTE:
i) This corrigendum shall be treated as a part of the original tender document.

ii) All other terms and conditions of the original tender document shall remain unchanged.



